9 Bond Court Telephone: 0113-244 2044
Leeds LS1 2SN Telex: 884657 PRIWAT G
Facsimile: 0113-244 1401

0113-243 9745

Price Waterhouse “

\3’; V)

11 August 1998

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Directors

Croda International Plc
Cowick Hall

Snaith

Goole

DN14 9AA

Dear Sirs

Following the merger of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand from 1 July 1998, we have
agreed that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers will be repiacing us as auditors. In accordance
with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985 we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of the
companies listed on the attached schedule with effect from 3 September 1998.

Yours faithfully

W2 e bohkm

PRICE WATERHOUSE

SR/TAR/AD

NI

*AZBKDBWL *
::jonpamss HOUSE 2078879

Qffices at Aberdeen, Birmingham, Bristel. Cardifi. Edmburcsn Glasgow. Hull, Leeds, Leicester, London, Manchester, Middiesbrough, Newcastie. Nottingham, $§t, Alvans,
Southampton and Windsor,

The partnership’s princigal place of busingss is at Southwark Towers. 32 London Bridge Streel, Londan SE1 95Y whete a list of the partners’ names 15 available for inspection,

The tirm 1s authonsed by the Instilute of Chartered Accountants in Engiand and Wales to carry on nvestment busingss.




CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC

LIST OF COMPANIES

Croda International plc

Croda World Traders Limited

Croda Polymers International Limited
Croda Overseas Holdings Limited
Croda Distillates Limited

Croda Cosmetics (Europe) Limited
Croda Cosmetics and Toilefries Limited
Croda Chemicals International Limited
Croda (CPI) Limited

Cropol Industries (Overseas) Limited
Croda Food Services (Ireland) Limited
Cowick Hall Trustees Limited

- 206132

- 155113 s
- 420175

- 3360096
- 143637

- 2164010
- 33527
-167236

- SC000961
- 103962

- 240711

- 3406630




