Telephone: 0113-244 2044 Telex: 884657 PRIWAT G Facsimile: 0113-244 1401 0113-243 9745

Price Waterhouse



155133

11 August 1998

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL

The Directors
Croda International Plc
Cowick Hall
Snaith
Goole
DN14 9AA

Dear Sirs

Following the merger of Price Waterhouse and Coopers & Lybrand from 1 July 1998, we have agreed that the new firm, PricewaterhouseCoopers will be replacing us as auditors. In accordance with Section 392 of the Companies Act 1985 we give notice that we are resigning as auditors of the companies listed on the attached schedule with effect from 3 September 1998.

Yours faithfully

PRICE WATERHOUSE

Phase Wolchman

SR/TAR/AD



CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC

LIST OF COMPANIES

Croda International plc	- 206132
Croda World Traders Limited	- 155113
Croda Polymers International Limited	- 420175
Croda Overseas Holdings Limited	- 3360096
Croda Distillates Limited	- 143637
Croda Cosmetics (Europe) Limited	- 2164010
Croda Cosmetics and Toiletries Limited	- 33527
Croda Chemicals International Limited	-167236
Croda (CPI) Limited	- SC000961
Cropol Industries (Overseas) Limited	- 103962
Croda Food Services (Ireland) Limited	- 240711
Cowick Hall Trustees Limited	- 3406630